



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 970/2008**

NANHE RAM

.....Appellant

Through: None.

versus

STATE NCT OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Udhvir Singh Chauhan, APP for
State along with SI Divya, P.S. Model
Town.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

17.07.2025

%

1. The Appeal, was listed in the category of Regular Matters, is taken on Board.
2. Court Notice be issued to the Appellant to appear on 04.09.2025.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

JULY 17, 2025/va