



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 970/2008**

NANHE RAM

.....Appellant

Through: None.

versus

STATE NCT OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Satinder Singh Bawa, APP for the
State with SI Geeta Yadav, PS Model
Tower.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA

ORDER

04.09.2025

%

1. This hearing has been conducted through hybrid mode.
2. Issue fresh Court notice to the Appellant as well as to the Surety, to be served through the concerned SHO/IO.
3. Let intimation be also sent to the learned counsel for the Appellant, who was previously appearing in this case.
4. List on 12th December, 2025.

RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA, J

SEPTEMBER 4, 2025

v/abk