



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 970/2008

NANHE RAM

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv. (through
VC) with Appellant in person.

versus

STATE NCT OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Kiran Bairwa, APP for the State
with SI Ravi Naewal, PS Rajouri
Garden.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIMAL KUMAR YADAV

ORDER

% **30.01.2026**

1. Hybrid Mode.
2. The prosecutrix could not be served.
3. Learned counsel for the Appellant is in need of Trial Court Record, which he may collect from the Registry.
4. In view of the report qua the prosecutrix, the Secretary Delhi High Court Legal Services Committee may be requested to depute some counsel to take care the interest of the prosecutrix.
5. List on 17.03.2026.

VIMAL KUMAR YADAV, J

JANUARY 30, 2026/hk