



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 970/2008**

NANHE RAM

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv (through VC).

versus

STATE NCT OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Nawal Kishore Jha, APP for State with SI Sandeep Kumar, PS Model Town.

Ms. Isha Khanna, Mr. Shivam Parashar & Ms. Ruchika Malik, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIMAL KUMAR YADAV

ORDER

29.04.2026

%

1. Hybrid Mode.
2. Learned counsel for the Appellant who had initially assured to come physically and argue the matter, has now joined through V.C again.
3. It seems to be some problem with the connection, seeks adjournment.
4. List on 15.07.2026.

VIMAL KUMAR YADAV, J

APRIL 29, 2026/hk