



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 970/2008

NANHE RAM

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv. (through
VC).

versus

STATE NCT OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Mukesh Kumar, APP for the
State (through VC).
PS Rohit Chahar, PS Model Town
(through VC).

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIMAL KUMAR YADAV

ORDER

15.07.2026

%

1. Hybrid mode.
2. Learned counsel for the Appellant seeks adjournment, inasmuch as, the Appellant is hospitalized, and therefore, he still has to obtain instructions from the Appellant.
3. List on 14.09.2026.

VIMAL KUMAR YADAV, J

JULY 15, 2026/ps